



# South Somerset District Council

Freedom of Information Act (2000) & Environmental Information Regulation (2004)

Information Request Reference Number: 533

## RESPONSE

You have asked South Somerset District Council for the following information:-

1. What corporate income management and payment contract is used by the Council (e.g. Civica, Capita, Adelante)?  
**Capita and Adelante**
2. What is the contract anniversary date for the Councils income management and payment contract (dd/mm/yyyy)?  
**Capita March 21 – Adelante April 21**
3. What type of contract is held (Fixed/Rolling)?  
**Rolling**
4. What type of contract is held (Framework/Direct)?  
**Direct**
5. When was the last time the council tendered for an income management and payment contract (dd/mm/yyyy)?  
**Capita Jan 2014 – Adelante Jan 2018**
6. How much does the council pay for their income management and payment contract either annually or overall value? Please state which (annual or overall) has been provided.  
**Please see contract data here: <https://www.southsomerset.gov.uk/your-council/your-council-plan-and-strategies/procurement/>**

Please review the information on our website regarding the [re-use of Public Sector Information](#).